505092914 09/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5139673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEVIN SNELL	05/03/2016
JOSE IGNACIO WINTERGERST LAVIN	05/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZWIPE AS
Street Address:	RÅDHUSGATA 24
City:	OSLO
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	0152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16084730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8000

Email:chrisbroome@eversheds-sutherland.comCorrespondent Name:EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19727-0185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. WARREN, REG. # 34,272
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Warren/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif

PATENT 505092914 REEL: 046867 FRAME: 0781

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made BETWEEN DEVIN SNELL, a US citizen of 5735 Tuckerman Drive, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80918, USA and JOSE IGNACIO WINTERGERST LAVIN, a Mexican citizen of 1920 Diplomat View Apt 1525, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80905, USA (hereinafter "the Inventors") of the first part AND ZWIPE AS, a Norwegian company of Rådhusgata 24, 0152 Oslo, Norway (hereinafter "the Assignee") of the second part

WHEREAS the Inventors have made an invention relating to a "Method of attaching a contact pad to a flexible circuit" (hereinafter "the Invention") as described in US provisional patent application no. 62/312773, filed 24 March 2016 and United Kingdom patent application no. 1607029.4, filed 22 April 2016 (hereinafter "the Applications")

WHEREAS at the time of making the Invention the Inventors were employees of the Assignee and certain rights relating to the Invention have thereby passed from the Inventors to the Assignee

AND WHEREAS the Inventors and the Assignee are desirous that all property right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in the Applications including the right to claim priority therefrom and any patents and other rights issuing thereon shall be vested in the Assignee

NOW THEREFORE the Inventors IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of one United States Dollar paid to the Inventors by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HEREBY CONFIRM the above and HEREBY ASSIGN to the Assignee all their property, right, title and interest in the Invention and in the Applications including the right to claim priority from the Applications in any application for a patent or other right, whether national, regional or international, in or for any country in the world, including any right to make applications for and to be granted patents, brevets d'invention, utility models, registered designs and other intellectual property and like rights, whether national, regional or international, in or for any country in the world, either in the name of the Assignee or in the names of the Inventors or in such other name or names as the Assignee may desire, and the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely

AND the Inventors hereby undertake and covenant that at the expense and promptly on the request of the Assignee they will sign, execute and do all such documents, acts and things as may be required by the Assignee to procure and enjoy the full and exclusive benefit of the Invention and the Applications and all patents, brevets d'invention, utility models, registered designs and other intellectual property and like rights in respect thereof, whether national regional or international, in or for any country in the world

Signed:		
Devin Snell: # Sul	DATE:	5/3/16
Jose Ignacio Wintergerst Lavin:	DATE:	02/02/16
Zwipe AS: ///// /// /// /////////////////////	DATE:	05/04/16
BY (NAME, TITLE): Vim Himb and CEO		,, <u>,</u> ,

PATENT REEL: 046867 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 09/13/2018